Template: 28-0016 File: DOC-0003-15-A EU-DoC AC10-16 Series.docx Page 1 (of 4)
 EU Declaration of Conformity (Original)
Document No: DOC-0003-15-A
Manufacturer: Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Germany GmbH & Co.KG
Electric Motion & Pneumatic Division
Address: Robert-Bosch-Str. 22, 77656 Offenburg, Germany
Herewith we declare under our sole responsibility that the following products
Type of Product: Variable Speed Drives

Template: 28-0016 File: DOC-0003-15-A EU-DoC AC10-16 Series.docx Page 3 (of 4)
Appendix:  Order Codes AC10/Ac16
Anhang:   Bestellschlüssel AC10/AC16
AC10 - 1 Phase 230V/240V Input Order Code
AC10 - 3 Phase 230V/240V Input Order Code
AC10 - 3 Phase 380V/480V Input Order Code
1 2 3 4 6 7
Order example 10 G - 1 1 - B F
1 5
2 Industry
3
4 Frame Size w x d x h (mm)
6
7 Filter
F Built-in filter
N Without built-in filter
0045 4.5
0050 5.0
0070 7.0
0025 2.5
0035 3.5
0100 10.0
G Industry
1 1 Phase 230V/240V
B Built in braking unit
Input Voltage
1 80x135x138
AC10 AC10 Series IP20 AC Drive 0015 1.5
Brake2 106x150x180
5
- 0015
Product Model Rated Output Current (A)
1 2 3 4 6 7
Order example 10 G - 2 1 - B F
1 5
2 Industry
3
4 Frame Size w x d x h (mm)
1 80x135x138
2 106x150x180
3 138x152x235
4 156x170x265
5 205x196x340
6 265x235x435
6
7
Built-in filter
0170 17.0
0210 21.0
0300 30.0
0400 40.0
0550
0100 10.0
Brake
B Built in braking unit
Filter
55.0
0045 4.5
0050 5.0
0070 7.0
N Without built-in filter
F
G Industry 0035 3.5
Input Voltage
2 3 Phase 230V/240V
AC10 AC10 Series IP20 AC Drive 0015 1.5
0025 2.5
5
- 0015
Product Model Rated Output Current (A)
1 2 3 4 6 7
Order example 10 G - 4 1 - B F
1 5
2 Industry
3
4 Frame Size w x d x h (mm)
1 80x135x138
2 106x150x180
3 138x152x235
4 156x170x265
5 205x196x340
6 265x235x435
7 315x234x480
8 360x265x555
9 410x300x630
6
B Built in braking unit
7 Filter
F Built-in filter
N Without built-in filter
3600 360.0
2200 220.0
2650 265.0
3200 320.0
90.0
1100 110.0
1500 150.0
1800 180.0
0380 38.0
0440 44.0
0600
12.0
0170 17.0
Brake
60.0
0750 75.0
0900
0065 6.5
0080 8.0
0090 9.0
10 516x326x765
11 560x342x910
0020 2.0
0030 3.0
0040 4.0
0320 32.0
0230 23.0
0120
G Industry 0015 1.5
Input Voltage
4 3 Phase 380V/480V
AC10 AC10 Series IP20 AC Drive 0006 0.6
0010 1.0
5
- 0006
Product Model Rated Output Current (A)
Template: 28-0016 File: DOC-0003-15-A EU-DoC AC10-16 Series.docx Page 4 (of 4)
AC16 - 1 Phase & 3 Phase 230V/240V Input Order Code
AC16 - 3 Phase 380V/480V Input Order Code
1 2 3 4 6 7
Order example 16 G - 1 1 - B F
1 5
2 Industry
3
6
B Built in braking unit
4 Frame Size w x d x h (mm) 7 Filter
1 200x198x412 F Built-in filter
N Without built-in filter
Brake
2 3 Phase 230V/240V
1 1 Phase 230V/240V
G Industry 0070 7.0
Input Voltage 0100 10.0
AC16 AC10 Series IP66 AC Drive 0025 2.5
0045 4.5
5
- 0025
Product Model Rated Output Current (A)
1 2 3 4 6 7
Order example 16 G - 4 1 - B F
1 5
2 Industry
3
4 Frame Size w x d x h (mm)
1 200x198x412
2 242x198x418
3 242x228x471
4 242x324x650
5 308x379x680
6 370x404x770
6
B Built in braking unit
7 Filter
F Built-in filter
N Without built-in filter
Brake
1800 180.0
1500 150.0
0750 75.0
0900 90.0
1100 110.0
0380 38.0
0440 44.0
0600 60.0
0170 17.0
0230 23.0
0320 32.0
4 3 Phase 380V/480V 0090 9.0
0120 12.0
G Industry 0065 6.5
Input Voltage 0080 8.0
AC16 AC10 Series IP66 AC Drive 0020 2.0
0040 4.0
5
- 0020